# IOP \$40.00 16614

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intergrated Industrial Systems, Inc.		04/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I2S, LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Intergrated Industrial Systems, Inc. and John F. Herbst
Street Address:	475 Main Street
City:	Yalesville
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06492
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1661455	128

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)772-3907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-772-2600

Email: edelvecchio@bswlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ellen F. Del Vecchio
Address Line 1: 271 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00308/021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen F. Del Vecchio
Signature:	/efd/
Date:	06/12/2009 TRADEMARK
	<del>TRADEMARK</del>

900136171 REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0775

Total Attachments: 1

source=I2STrademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0776

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is entered into as of this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2009, by and between INTERGRATED INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 475 Main Street, Yalesville, Connecticut 06492 ("Assignor"), and I2S, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having its principal place of business at 475 Main Street, Yalesville, Connecticut 06492 ("Assignee").

# WITNESSETH

WHERBAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark "I2S", U.S. Registration Number 1,661,455, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 1991 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Contribution Agreement dated as of April 30, 2009 pursuant to which, <u>inter alia</u>, Assignce desires to acquire and Assignor has agreed to transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and any other rights which Assignor may have acquired with respect thereto pursuant to common law or any other law, together with the goodwill of the business to which the Mark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed on and as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

INTERGRATED INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

John F/Herbs

Pres(dént

ASSIGNEE

12S, LLC

Iohn W. Marko

Managar

m:\does\00308\001\al5886.dnc

RECORDED: 06/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004003 FRAME: 0777